

Sent: 03 December 2019 09:37

Subject: FOI-19-1485 - Lunch Breaks

Thank you for your information request of 4 November 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

- 1. Please provide a copy the local authority's policy on the number and length of breaks required by schools during the school day.**

Aberdeen City Council does not have a Policy on the number and length of breaks required by schools during the school day.

- 2. For each school in the local authority, please provide the length of the lunch break taken by pupils in each of the academic years (i) 2016/17, (ii) 2017/18, (iii) 2018/1 and (iv) 2019/20 to date.**

School	Length of Lunch Break (mins)			
	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Abbotswell	60	60	60	60
Aberdeen Grammar School	60	60	60	60
Abdn School for the Deaf	45	45	45	45
Airyhall	60	60	60	60
Ashley Road	60	60	60	60
Braehead	55	55	55	55
Bramble Brae	60	45	45	45
Bridge of Don Academy	50	50	50	50
Brimmond	45	45	45	45
Broomhill	60	60	60	60
Bucksburn Academy	50	50	50	50
Charleston	60	60	60	60
Cornhill	45	45	45	45
Countesswells	n/a	n/a	n/a	60
Culter	60	60	60	60
Cults	60	60	60	60
Cults Academy	50	50	50	50
Danestone	45	45	45	45
Dyce	60	60	60	60
Dyce Academy	50	50	50	50
Fernielea	45	45	45	45
Ferryhill	60	60	60	60

Forehill	45	45	45	45
Gilcomstoun	60	60	60	60
Glashieburn	60	60	60	60
Greenbrae	60	60	60	60
Hanover Street	60	60	60	60
Harlaw Academy	60	60	60	50
Hazlehead Primary	60	60	60	60
Hazlehead Academy	50	50	50	50
Heathryburn	45	45	45	45
Holy Family	60	60	60	60
Kaimhill	45	45	45	45
Kingsford	60	60	60	60
Kingswells	60	60	60	60
Kirkhill	45	45	45	45
Kittybrewster	60	60	60	60
Lochside Academy	n/a	n/a	50	50
Loirston	60	60	60	60
Manor Park	45	45	45	45
Middleton Park	60	60	60	60
Mile End	60	60	60	60
Milltimber	60	60	60	60
Muirfield	60	60	60	60
Northfield Academy	60	60	60	60
Oldmachar Academy	50	50	50	50
Orchard Brae	n/a	45	45	45
Quarryhill	50	50	50	50
Riverbank	60	60	60	60
Scotstown	60	60	60	60
Seaton	45	45	45	45
Skene Square	60	60	60	60
St Joseph's	60	60	60	60
St Machar Academy	60	60	60	60
St Peter's	60	60	60	60
Stoneywood	60	60	60	60
Sunnybank	45	45	45	45
Tullos	45	45	45	45
Walker Road	45	45	45	45
Westpark	50	50	50	50
Woodside	45	45	45	45

3. Please provide details of schools that have reduced the school day in each of the academic years (i) 2016/17, (ii) 2017/18, (iii) 2018/19 and (iv) 2019/20 to date.

In Aberdeen City none of the authority schools have reduced the school day in any of the academic years from 2016 to current year.

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

We handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,



Jennifer McDonald | Access to Information Officer
Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback
| Customer
Marischal College | Business Hub 6, 1st Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10
1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC